










TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE

11/30/23 12/31/23 11/30/24

10 GENERAL FUND

REVENUES

100 Assessments and Surcharges
10 - 100 - 1001 Law Enforcement Surcharge 1,250.00$                  75.00$                        1,650.00$                  1,250.00$                  175.00$                      750.00$                      750.00$                      (500.00)$                    -40.0%
10 - 100 - 1002 State Assessment 8,063.00$                  376.25$                      3,246.38$                  8,063.00$                  725.64$                      4,838.00$                  4,838.00$                  (3,225.00)$                -40.0%
10 - 100 - 1003 Victim Advocate Surcharge 1,250.00$                  75.00$                        1,650.00$                  1,250.00$                  175.00$                      750.00$                      750.00$                      (500.00)$                    -40.0%

10,563.00$               526.25$                      6,546.38$                 10,563.00$               1,075.64$                 6,338.00$                 6,338.00$                 (4,225.00)$                -40.0%

110 Fines and Forfeitures
10 - 110 - 1101 Court Fines 7,500.00$                  8,949.01$                  2,928.88$                  7,500.00$                  1,551.25$                  4,500.00$                  4,500.00$                  (3,000.00)$                -40.0%
10 - 110 - 1102 Setoff Debt Collections (MASC) -$                              -$                              -$                              150.00$                      -$                              150.00$                      150.00$                      -$                              0.0%

7,500.00$                 8,949.01$                 2,928.88$                 7,650.00$                 1,551.25$                 4,650.00$                 4,650.00$                 (3,000.00)$                -39.2%

120 Franchise Fees
10 - 120 - 1201 AT&T U-verse Franchise Fee 5,000.00$                  2,900.28$                  3,873.43$                  5,000.00$                  2,643.37$                  5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 120 - 1202 Berkeley Electric Cooperative Franchise Fee 170,000.00$            -$                              173,320.50$            260,000.00$            -$                              265,000.00$            265,000.00$            5,000.00$                  1.9%
10 - 120 - 1203 Comcast Franchise Fee 55,000.00$               48,663.50$               64,662.42$               60,000.00$               45,090.42$               60,000.00$               60,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

230,000.00$            51,563.78$               241,856.35$            325,000.00$            47,733.79$               330,000.00$            330,000.00$            5,000.00$                 1.5%

130 Grant Funding
10 - 130 - 1398 Berkeley Electric Cooperative Grant -$                              -$                              25,000.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 130 - 1399 MASC Grant 25,000.00$               -$                              -$                              25,000.00$               22,631.25$               -$                              -$                              (25,000.00)$             -100.0%

25,000.00$               -$                              25,000.00$               25,000.00$               22,631.25$               -$                              -$                              (25,000.00)$             -100.0%

140 Investment Income
10 - 140 - 1401 Checking Account Interest 50.00$                        198.79$                      201.41$                      200.00$                      46.71$                        100.00$                      100.00$                      (100.00)$                    -50.0%
10 - 140 - 1402 Local Government Investment Pool Interest 125,000.00$            293,401.22$            341,737.81$            300,000.00$            457,371.52$            350,000.00$            350,000.00$            50,000.00$               16.7%

125,050.00$            293,600.01$            341,939.22$            300,200.00$            457,418.23$            350,100.00$            350,100.00$            49,900.00$               16.6%

150 Intergovernmental
10 - 150 - 1502 County Local Option Sales Tax 365,000.00$            324,582.38$            425,688.24$            400,000.00$            317,434.41$            410,000.00$            410,000.00$            10,000.00$               2.5%
10 - 150 - 1504 State Accommodations Tax 47,500.00$               44,427.46$               47,220.92$               45,000.00$               43,251.75$               43,750.00$               43,750.00$               (1,250.00)$                -2.8%
10 - 150 - 1505 State Aid to Subdivisions 48,044.00$               37,231.06$               49,841.58$               50,446.00$               79,663.62$               52,968.00$               52,968.00$               2,522.00$                  5.0%
10 - 150 - 1508 State TNC Local Assessment Fees -$                              -$                              -$                              25.00$                        130.02$                      100.00$                      100.00$                      75.00$                        300.0%

460,544.00$            406,240.90$            522,750.74$            495,471.00$            440,479.80$            506,818.00$            506,818.00$            11,347.00$               2.3%

160 Licenses and Permits
10 - 160 - 1601 Building Permit Fees (County) 25,000.00$               37,158.75$               45,491.89$               30,000.00$               31,894.02$               30,000.00$               30,000.00$               -$                              0.0%
10 - 160 - 1602 Business Licenses 675,000.00$            900,565.93$            922,867.19$            825,000.00$            1,092,008.99$        1,150,000.00$        1,150,000.00$        325,000.00$            39.4%
10 - 160 - 1603 Business Licenses - Brokers (Statewide) -$                              -$                              -$                              55,000.00$               88,499.28$               60,000.00$               60,000.00$               5,000.00$                  9.1%
10 - 160 - 1604 Business Licenses - Insurance (Statewide) -$                              -$                              -$                              250,000.00$            373,878.10$            350,000.00$            350,000.00$            100,000.00$            40.0%
10 - 160 - 1605 Business Licenses - Telecommunications (Statewide) -$                              -$                              -$                              6,000.00$                  5,985.75$                  6,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 160 - 1606 Planning and Zoning Fees 75,000.00$               132,741.67$            139,266.67$            85,000.00$               165,281.47$            175,000.00$            175,000.00$            90,000.00$               105.9%
-- - --- - ---- Business Licenses - MASC (Statewide) 250,000.00$            348,243.95$            348,243.95$            -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

1,025,000.00$        1,418,710.30$        1,455,869.70$        1,251,000.00$        1,757,547.61$        1,771,000.00$        1,771,000.00$        520,000.00$            41.6%

170 Miscellaneous Income
10 - 170 - 1701 Contractual Reimbursements 5,000.00$                  -$                              -$                              1,000.00$                  1,202.50$                  1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 170 - 1702 Gifts and Donations -$                              -$                              -$                              100.00$                      -$                              100.00$                      100.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 170 - 1703 Miscellaneous Income 500.00$                      856.80$                      1,234.12$                  500.00$                      27,721.66$               500.00$                      500.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 170 - 1704 Retiree Insurance Premiums -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              22,484.54$               16,841.00$               16,841.00$               16,841.00$               N/A

5,500.00$                 856.80$                      1,234.12$                 1,600.00$                 51,408.70$               18,441.00$               18,441.00$               16,841.00$               1052.6%

AMENDED 2025 VS 2024FY 2024FY 2023 FY 2025



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE

11/30/23 12/31/23 11/30/24

AMENDED 2025 VS 2024FY 2024FY 2023 FY 2025

180 Sale of Assets
10 - 180 - 1801 Sale of Assets 100.00$                      -$                              -$                              100.00$                      -$                              100.00$                      100.00$                      -$                              0.0%

100.00$                      -$                              -$                              100.00$                      -$                              100.00$                      100.00$                      -$                              0.0%

190 Sales and User Charges
10 - 190 - 1901 Credit Card Convenience Fees 7,500.00$                  4,802.71$                  4,767.53$                  15,000.00$               8,951.73$                  25,000.00$               25,000.00$               10,000.00$               66.7%
10 - 190 - 1902 Facility Rentals 50.00$                        50.00$                        50.00$                        50.00$                        50.00$                        50.00$                        50.00$                        -$                              0.0%
10 - 190 - 1903 EV Charging Stations -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  139.32$                      2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%

7,550.00$                 4,852.71$                 4,817.53$                 17,050.00$               9,141.05$                 27,050.00$               27,050.00$               10,000.00$               58.7%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 1,896,807.00$        2,185,299.76$        2,602,942.92$        2,433,634.00$        2,788,987.32$        3,014,497.00$        3,014,497.00$        580,863.00$            23.9%

300 Other Financing Sources
10 - 300 - 3020 Interfund Transfer - From State Accommodations Tax Fund 72,027.00$               -$                              72,027.00$               75,783.00$               -$                              73,041.00$               73,041.00$               (2,742.00)$                -3.6%
10 - 300 - 3045 Interfund Transfer - From Short-Term Rental Permit Fund 178,400.00$            -$                              178,400.00$            279,796.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (279,796.00)$           -100.0%
10 - 300 - 3059 Interfund Transfer - From ARPA Fund -$                              -$                              -$                              514,915.00$            514,915.08$            -$                              -$                              (514,915.00)$           -100.0%

250,427.00$            -$                              250,427.00$            870,494.00$            514,915.08$            73,041.00$               73,041.00$               (797,453.00)$          -91.6%

400 Use of Fund Balance
10 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance 1,897,933.00$        -$                              1,022,329.17$        -$                              -$                              95,667.00$               595,667.00$            595,667.00$            N/A

1,897,933.00$        -$                              1,022,329.17$        -$                              -$                              95,667.00$               595,667.00$            595,667.00$            N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 4,045,167.00$        2,185,299.76$        3,875,699.09$        3,304,128.00$        3,303,902.40$        3,183,205.00$        3,683,205.00$        379,077.00$            11.5%

EXPENDITURES

510 Administration
10 - 510 - 5005 Salaries - Gross Wages -$                              -$                              -$                              356,780.00$            328,188.86$            440,360.00$            440,360.00$            83,580.00$               23.4%
10 - 510 - 5015 FICA -$                              -$                              -$                              27,296.00$               27,158.99$               33,696.00$               33,696.00$               6,400.00$                  23.4%
10 - 510 - 5020 Medical Insurance -$                              -$                              -$                              33,765.00$               35,156.94$               45,501.00$               45,501.00$               11,736.00$               34.8%
10 - 510 - 5025 PEBA Retirement -$                              -$                              -$                              66,221.00$               60,398.12$               81,365.00$               81,365.00$               15,144.00$               22.9%
10 - 510 - 6100 Membership and Dues -$                              -$                              -$                              3,100.00$                  2,225.03$                  3,100.00$                  3,100.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 510 - 6110 Postage -$                              -$                              -$                              1,800.00$                  1,489.59$                  2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  200.00$                      11.1%
10 - 510 - 6115 Printing and Scanning Services -$                              -$                              -$                              4,000.00$                  6,641.09$                  7,000.00$                  7,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  75.0%
10 - 510 - 6120 Professional Services -$                              -$                              -$                              54,900.00$               20,029.14$               32,500.00$               32,500.00$               (22,400.00)$             -40.8%
10 - 510 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions -$                              -$                              -$                              2,200.00$                  3,474.68$                  28,800.00$               28,800.00$               26,600.00$               1209.1%
10 - 510 - 6155 Telecommunications -$                              -$                              -$                              3,600.00$                  3,104.33$                  6,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  2,400.00$                  66.7%
10 - 510 - 6170 Travel and Training -$                              -$                              -$                              7,500.00$                  1,749.11$                  7,500.00$                  7,500.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 510 - 6175 Uniforms -$                              -$                              -$                              800.00$                      -$                              1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  200.00$                      25.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              561,962.00$            489,615.88$            688,822.00$            688,822.00$            126,860.00$            22.6%

515 Buildings and Grounds
10 - 515 - 5005 Salaries - Gross Wages -$                              -$                              -$                              73,848.00$               67,694.00$               78,132.00$               78,132.00$               4,284.00$                  5.8%
10 - 515 - 5015 FICA -$                              -$                              -$                              5,650.00$                  5,056.13$                  5,979.00$                  5,979.00$                  329.00$                      5.8%
10 - 515 - 5020 Medical Insurance -$                              -$                              -$                              10,461.00$               8,626.48$                  7,704.00$                  7,704.00$                  (2,757.00)$                -26.4%
10 - 515 - 5025 PEBA Retirement -$                              -$                              -$                              13,707.00$               12,344.22$               14,503.00$               14,503.00$               796.00$                      5.8%
10 - 515 - 6025 Contracted Services -$                              -$                              -$                              66,500.00$               30,190.00$               86,500.00$               86,500.00$               20,000.00$               30.1%
10 - 515 - 6050 Equipment Purchases (Non-Capital) -$                              -$                              -$                              3,000.00$                  1,287.65$                  3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6055 Equipment Rentals -$                              -$                              -$                              15,000.00$               7,481.43$                  15,000.00$               15,000.00$               -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6060 Facility Maintenance -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              27,500.00$               27,500.00$               27,500.00$               N/A
10 - 515 - 6065 Fuel -$                              -$                              -$                              2,600.00$                  2,369.95$                  2,700.00$                  2,700.00$                  100.00$                      3.8%
10 - 515 - 6090 Materials and Supplies -$                              -$                              -$                              29,000.00$               16,605.86$               29,000.00$               29,000.00$               -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6100 Membership and Dues -$                              -$                              -$                              500.00$                      -$                              500.00$                      500.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6120 Professional Services -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  -$                              2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6130 Right-of-Way Maintenance -$                              -$                              -$                              20,000.00$               9,237.38$                  25,000.00$               25,000.00$               5,000.00$                  25.0%



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE

11/30/23 12/31/23 11/30/24

AMENDED 2025 VS 2024FY 2024FY 2023 FY 2025

10 - 515 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              750.00$                      750.00$                      750.00$                      N/A
10 - 515 - 6155 Telecommunications -$                              -$                              -$                              600.00$                      600.00$                      600.00$                      600.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6170 Travel and Training -$                              -$                              -$                              1,500.00$                  30.00$                        1,500.00$                  1,500.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6175 Uniforms -$                              -$                              -$                              1,500.00$                  574.26$                      1,500.00$                  1,500.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 6185 Vehicle and Equipment Maintenance -$                              -$                              -$                              3,500.00$                  1,134.86$                  3,500.00$                  3,500.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 515 - 7005 Bike and Pedestrian Projects -$                              -$                              -$                              80,000.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (80,000.00)$             -100.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              329,366.00$            163,232.22$            305,368.00$            305,368.00$            (23,998.00)$             -7.3%

520 Communications and Events
10 - 520 - 5005 Salaries - Gross Wages -$                              -$                              -$                              71,832.00$               59,775.33$               82,211.00$               82,211.00$               10,379.00$               14.4%
10 - 520 - 5015 FICA -$                              -$                              -$                              5,496.00$                  4,699.55$                  6,291.00$                  6,291.00$                  795.00$                      14.5%
10 - 520 - 5020 Medical Insurance -$                              -$                              -$                              10,461.00$               5,280.81$                  12,250.00$               12,250.00$               1,789.00$                  17.1%
10 - 520 - 5025 PEBA Retirement -$                              -$                              -$                              13,333.00$               10,931.98$               15,260.00$               15,260.00$               1,927.00$                  14.5%
10 - 520 - 6090 Materials and Supplies -$                              -$                              -$                              3,000.00$                  -$                              3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 520 - 6100 Membership and Dues -$                              -$                              -$                              400.00$                      -$                              400.00$                      400.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 520 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions -$                              -$                              -$                              12,400.00$               2,225.78$                  11,200.00$               11,200.00$               (1,200.00)$                -9.7%
10 - 520 - 6140 Special Events -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  1,999.80$                  3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  50.0%
10 - 520 - 6155 Telecommunications -$                              -$                              -$                              1,200.00$                  991.41$                      1,200.00$                  1,200.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 520 - 6170 Travel and Training -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  -$                              2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 520 - 6175 Uniforms -$                              -$                              -$                              200.00$                      -$                              200.00$                      200.00$                      -$                              0.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              122,322.00$            85,904.66$               137,012.00$            137,012.00$            14,690.00$               12.0%

525 Mayor and Council
10 - 525 - 6005 Advertising -$                              -$                              -$                              9,600.00$                  8,800.00$                  14,600.00$               14,600.00$               5,000.00$                  52.1%
10 - 525 - 6035 Discretionary Grants -$                              -$                              -$                              30,000.00$               10,377.11$               37,700.00$               37,700.00$               7,700.00$                  25.7%
10 - 525 - 6045 Election Expenses -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              8,000.00$                  8,000.00$                  8,000.00$                  N/A
10 - 525 - 6095 Meeting Expenses -$                              -$                              -$                              1,000.00$                  922.30$                      1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 525 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions -$                              -$                              -$                              3,300.00$                  7,597.54$                  7,500.00$                  7,500.00$                  4,200.00$                  127.3%
10 - 525 - 6140 Special Events -$                              -$                              -$                              4,000.00$                  615.22$                      4,000.00$                  4,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 525 - 6155 Telecommunications -$                              -$                              -$                              3,000.00$                  418.11$                      2,400.00$                  2,400.00$                  (600.00)$                    -20.0%
10 - 525 - 6170 Travel and Training -$                              -$                              -$                              4,000.00$                  -$                              4,000.00$                  4,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 525 - 6175 Uniforms -$                              -$                              -$                              750.00$                      -$                              750.00$                      750.00$                      -$                              0.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              55,650.00$               28,730.28$               79,950.00$               79,950.00$               24,300.00$               43.7%

530 Municipal Court
10 - 530 - 5005 Salaries - Gross Wages -$                              -$                              -$                              13,800.00$               8,150.00$                  14,058.00$               14,058.00$               258.00$                      1.9%
10 - 530 - 5015 FICA -$                              -$                              -$                              1,056.00$                  623.53$                      1,076.00$                  1,076.00$                  20.00$                        1.9%
10 - 530 - 5025 PEBA Retirement -$                              -$                              -$                              2,562.00$                  1,477.52$                  2,610.00$                  2,610.00$                  48.00$                        1.9%
10 - 530 - 6080 Jury Expenses -$                              -$                              -$                              1,650.00$                  -$                              750.00$                      750.00$                      (900.00)$                    -54.5%
10 - 530 - 6085 Law Enforcement Surcharge -$                              -$                              -$                              1,250.00$                  175.00$                      750.00$                      750.00$                      (500.00)$                    -40.0%
10 - 530 - 6120 Professional Services -$                              -$                              -$                              1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 530 - 6145 State Assessment - 11.16% (County) -$                              -$                              -$                              900.00$                      125.98$                      540.00$                      540.00$                      (360.00)$                    -40.0%
10 - 530 - 6150 State Assessment - 88.84% (State) -$                              -$                              -$                              7,163.00$                  644.66$                      4,298.00$                  4,298.00$                  (2,865.00)$                -40.0%
10 - 530 - 6170 Travel and Training -$                              -$                              -$                              1,600.00$                  -$                              1,600.00$                  1,600.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 530 - 6190 Victim Advocate Surcharge -$                              -$                              -$                              1,250.00$                  275.00$                      750.00$                      750.00$                      (500.00)$                    -40.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              32,231.00$               12,471.69$               27,432.00$               27,432.00$               (4,799.00)$                -14.9%

535 Public Safety
10 - 535 - 6065 Fuel -$                              -$                              -$                              800.00$                      50.00$                        800.00$                      800.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 535 - 6070 Insurance -$                              -$                              -$                              1,000.00$                  384.00$                      500.00$                      500.00$                      (500.00)$                    -50.0%
10 - 535 - 6095 Meeting Expenses -$                              -$                              -$                              750.00$                      278.32$                      800.00$                      800.00$                      50.00$                        6.7%
10 - 535 - 6110 Postage -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  -$                              2,500.00$                  2,500.00$                  500.00$                      25.0%
10 - 535 - 6115 Printing and Scanning Services -$                              -$                              -$                              4,000.00$                  395.00$                      3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  (1,000.00)$                -25.0%
10 - 535 - 6120 Professional Services -$                              -$                              -$                              20,000.00$               6,800.00$                  30,000.00$               30,000.00$               10,000.00$               50.0%
10 - 535 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions -$                              -$                              -$                              4,000.00$                  5,063.63$                  5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  25.0%



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE

11/30/23 12/31/23 11/30/24

AMENDED 2025 VS 2024FY 2024FY 2023 FY 2025

10 - 535 - 6140 Special Events -$                              -$                              -$                              4,500.00$                  -$                              10,000.00$               10,000.00$               5,500.00$                  122.2%
10 - 535 - 6155 Telecommunications -$                              -$                              -$                              8,200.00$                  -$                              8,500.00$                  8,500.00$                  300.00$                      3.7%

-$                              -$                              -$                              45,250.00$               12,970.95$               61,100.00$               61,100.00$               15,850.00$               35.0%

540 Zoning and Code Enforcement
10 - 540 - 5005 Salaries - Gross Wages -$                              -$                              -$                              308,617.00$            232,848.22$            273,131.00$            273,131.00$            (35,486.00)$             -11.5%
10 - 540 - 5010 Salaries - Overtime -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  1,925.87$                  2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 540 - 5015 FICA -$                              -$                              -$                              23,766.00$               17,637.64$               21,052.00$               21,052.00$               (2,714.00)$                -11.4%
10 - 540 - 5020 Medical Insurance -$                              -$                              -$                              27,744.00$               21,008.25$               15,408.00$               15,408.00$               (12,336.00)$             -44.5%
10 - 540 - 5025 PEBA Retirement -$                              -$                              -$                              48,040.00$               38,911.78$               51,072.00$               51,072.00$               3,032.00$                  6.3%
10 - 540 - 6005 Advertising -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              2,500.00$                  2,500.00$                  2,500.00$                  N/A
10 - 540 - 6025 Contracted Services -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  N/A
10 - 540 - 6050 Equipment Purchases (Non-Capital) -$                              -$                              -$                              1,000.00$                  -$                              1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 540 - 6065 Fuel -$                              -$                              -$                              6,500.00$                  6,162.28$                  7,500.00$                  7,500.00$                  1,000.00$                  15.4%
10 - 540 - 6095 Meeting Expenses -$                              -$                              -$                              750.00$                      -$                              500.00$                      500.00$                      (250.00)$                    -33.3%
10 - 540 - 6100 Membership and Dues -$                              -$                              -$                              2,000.00$                  433.00$                      1,500.00$                  1,500.00$                  (500.00)$                    -25.0%
10 - 540 - 6120 Professional Services -$                              -$                              -$                              85,000.00$               44,698.44$               37,000.00$               37,000.00$               (48,000.00)$             -56.5%
10 - 540 - 6125 Recording Fees -$                              -$                              -$                              300.00$                      -$                              300.00$                      300.00$                      -$                              0.0%
10 - 540 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions -$                              -$                              -$                              3,400.00$                  3,454.49$                  27,900.00$               27,900.00$               24,500.00$               720.6%
10 - 540 - 6155 Telecommunications -$                              -$                              -$                              8,400.00$                  5,680.34$                  6,600.00$                  6,600.00$                  (1,800.00)$                -21.4%
10 - 540 - 6170 Travel and Training -$                              -$                              -$                              7,500.00$                  -$                              8,000.00$                  8,000.00$                  500.00$                      6.7%
10 - 540 - 6175 Uniforms -$                              -$                              -$                              1,400.00$                  212.75$                      1,400.00$                  1,400.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 540 - 6185 Vehicle and Equipment Maintenance -$                              -$                              -$                              4,500.00$                  1,665.41$                  5,500.00$                  5,500.00$                  1,000.00$                  22.2%

-$                              -$                              -$                              530,917.00$            374,638.47$            465,363.00$            465,363.00$            (65,554.00)$             -12.3%

545 General Operations
10 - 545 - 5005 Salaries - Gross Wages 765,672.00$            657,166.14$            741,625.42$            47,066.00$               637.98$                      66,593.00$               66,593.00$               19,527.00$               41.5%
10 - 545 - 5010 Salaries - Overtime 2,000.00$                  1,561.19$                  1,709.87$                  -$                              33.71$                        -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 5015 FICA 58,876.00$               47,369.90$               52,000.67$               3,643.00$                  51.40$                        5,100.00$                  5,100.00$                  1,457.00$                  40.0%
10 - 545 - 5020 Medical Insurance 77,781.00$               81,552.26$               80,881.62$               9,488.00$                  23,202.54$               18,863.00$               18,863.00$               9,375.00$                  98.8%
10 - 545 - 5025 PEBA Retirement 127,950.00$            111,482.62$            120,153.70$            7,455.00$                  -$                              12,361.00$               12,361.00$               4,906.00$                  65.8%
10 - 545 - 5030 Pre-Employment Expenses 1,500.00$                  5,435.93$                  5,991.83$                  1,500.00$                  2,304.91$                  2,500.00$                  2,500.00$                  1,000.00$                  66.7%
10 - 545 - 6005 Advertising 13,100.00$               15,130.16$               17,651.18$               7,800.00$                  3,168.94$                  2,000.00$                  2,000.00$                  (5,800.00)$                -74.4%
10 - 545 - 6010 Bank Service Charges 2,500.00$                  1,341.63$                  1,360.87$                  2,500.00$                  831.70$                      2,500.00$                  2,500.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6020 Contingency 30,000.00$               20,554.00$               85,708.19$               50,000.00$               6,127.75$                  50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6025 Contracted Services 75,000.00$               79,395.90$               97,662.90$               30,000.00$               19,072.40$               20,500.00$               20,500.00$               (9,500.00)$                -31.7%
10 - 545 - 6030 Credit Card Processing Charges 7,500.00$                  2,356.48$                  4,065.77$                  15,000.00$               33,603.09$               25,000.00$               25,000.00$               10,000.00$               66.7%
10 - 545 - 6035 Discretionary Grants 7,500.00$                  3,483.58$                  6,928.16$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6045 Election Expenses 4,000.00$                  -$                              6,206.32$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6050 Equipment Purchases (Non-Capital) 7,750.00$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6055 Equipment Rentals 21,000.00$               6,548.51$                  7,474.94$                  6,000.00$                  6,517.39$                  6,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6060 Facility Maintenance 3,000.00$                  8,710.38$                  10,440.38$               10,000.00$               5,020.34$                  -$                              -$                              (10,000.00)$             -100.0%
10 - 545 - 6065 Fuel 7,200.00$                  7,717.77$                  8,694.17$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6070 Insurance 46,300.00$               44,241.40$               44,408.17$               50,300.00$               62,327.34$               59,300.00$               59,300.00$               9,000.00$                  17.9%
10 - 545 - 6075 IT Services 42,000.00$               37,984.60$               55,644.15$               45,000.00$               53,345.14$               50,000.00$               50,000.00$               5,000.00$                  11.1%
10 - 545 - 6080 Jury Expenses 1,650.00$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6085 Law Enforcement Surcharge 1,250.00$                  1,600.00$                  1,650.00$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6090 Materials and Supplies 43,000.00$               23,491.49$               28,194.79$               8,000.00$                  11,272.64$               14,000.00$               14,000.00$               6,000.00$                  75.0%
10 - 545 - 6095 Meeting Expenses 3,500.00$                  606.14$                      1,489.50$                  1,000.00$                  -$                              1,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6100 Membership and Dues 17,550.00$               23,993.17$               25,221.15$               13,500.00$               12,803.00$               15,000.00$               15,000.00$               1,500.00$                  11.1%
10 - 545 - 6105 Office Furniture 7,250.00$                  5,061.44$                  9,196.32$                  5,000.00$                  1,154.42$                  5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6110 Postage 6,100.00$                  2,797.58$                  2,998.58$                  3,500.00$                  1,744.59$                  5,500.00$                  5,500.00$                  2,000.00$                  57.1%
10 - 545 - 6115 Printing and Scanning Services 9,900.00$                  10,958.82$               12,000.32$               4,000.00$                  5,298.57$                  4,000.00$                  4,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6120 Professional Services 145,000.00$            69,908.22$               79,259.39$               95,000.00$               86,040.27$               100,000.00$            100,000.00$            5,000.00$                  5.3%
10 - 545 - 6125 Recording Fees 500.00$                      28.00$                        56.00$                        -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
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10 - 545 - 6130 Right-of-Way Maintenance 20,000.00$               6,460.85$                  6,460.85$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6135 Software Licenses and Subscriptions 30,400.00$               80.00$                        80.00$                        50,700.00$               50,213.74$               32,850.00$               32,850.00$               (17,850.00)$             -35.2%
10 - 545 - 6140 Special Events 10,500.00$               -$                              -$                              4,000.00$                  -$                              4,000.00$                  4,000.00$                  -$                              0.0%
10 - 545 - 6145 State Assessment - 11.16% (County) 900.00$                      449.91$                      473.90$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6150 State Assessment - 88.84% (State) 7,163.00$                  2,581.47$                  2,772.48$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6155 Telecommunications 31,800.00$               15,394.83$               17,671.92$               11,000.00$               5,921.13$                  13,000.00$               13,000.00$               2,000.00$                  18.2%
10 - 545 - 6170 Travel and Training 16,500.00$               6,944.76$                  6,982.76$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6175 Uniforms 5,600.00$                  2,074.32$                  2,437.59$                  750.00$                      -$                              300.00$                      300.00$                      (450.00)$                    -60.0%
10 - 545 - 6180 Utilities 27,000.00$               17,217.80$               20,955.91$               29,000.00$               17,456.54$               26,000.00$               26,000.00$               (3,000.00)$                -10.3%
10 - 545 - 6185 Vehicle and Equipment Maintenance 4,000.00$                  5,480.94$                  6,064.32$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 6190 Victim Advocate Surcharge 1,250.00$                  1,600.00$                  1,650.00$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
10 - 545 - 7020 Facility Repairs and Rehabilitation -$                              -$                              -$                              60,000.00$               7,642.78$                  -$                              -$                              (60,000.00)$             -100.0%
10 - 545 - 7040 Special Projects 55,000.00$               2,443.75$                  2,750.00$                  72,500.00$               42,375.00$               -$                              -$                              (72,500.00)$             -100.0%
-- - --- - ---- Beach Maintenance -$                              2,361.94$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
-- - --- - ---- Emergency Preparedness -$                              24,294.47$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

1,746,442.00$        1,357,862.35$        1,576,974.09$        643,702.00$            458,167.31$            541,367.00$            541,367.00$            (102,335.00)$          -15.9%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 1,746,442.00$        1,357,862.35$        1,576,974.09$        2,321,400.00$        1,625,731.46$        2,306,414.00$        2,306,414.00$        (14,986.00)$             -0.6%

800 Other Financing Uses
10 - 800 - 8060 Interfund Transfer - To Conservation Fund 50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              0.0%
10 - 800 - 8065 Interfund Transfer - To Emergency Reserve Fund 100,000.00$            -$                              100,000.00$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$           -100.0%
10 - 800 - 8070 Interfund Transfer - To Road and Drainage Fund 50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               664,915.00$            -$                              674,942.00$            1,174,942.00$        510,027.00$            76.7%
10 - 800 - 8075 Interfund Transfer - To Town Facilities Fund 2,050,000.00$        -$                              2,050,000.00$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A
10 - 800 - 8080 Interfund Transfer - To Vehicle and Equipment Fund 48,725.00$               -$                              48,725.00$               35,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               10,000.00$               27.9%

2,298,725.00$        -$                              2,298,725.00$        930,715.00$            -$                              876,791.00$            1,376,791.00$        446,076.00$            47.9%

900 Reserved for Future Use
10 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use -$                              -$                              -$                              52,013.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (52,013.00)$             -100.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              52,013.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (52,013.00)$             -100.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,045,167.00$        1,357,862.35$        3,875,699.09$        3,304,128.00$        1,625,731.46$        3,183,205.00$        3,683,205.00$        379,077.00$            11.5%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) 150,365.00$            827,437.41$            1,025,968.83$        112,234.00$            1,163,255.86$        708,083.00$            708,083.00$            595,849.00$            530.9%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              827,437.41$            -$                              -$                              1,678,170.94$        -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 2,928,629.50$        2,928,629.50$        2,928,629.50$        1,906,300.33$        1,906,300.33$        1,958,313.33$        1,958,313.33$        52,013.00$               2.7%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance (1,897,933.00)$       827,437.41$            (1,022,329.17)$       52,013.00$               1,678,170.94$        (95,667.00)$             (595,667.00)$           (647,680.00)$           -1245.2%
Ending Fund Balance 1,030,696.50$        3,756,066.91$        1,906,300.33$        1,958,313.33$        3,584,471.27$        1,862,646.33$        1,362,646.33$        (595,667.00)$          -30.4%
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20 STATE ACCOMMODATIONS TAX FUND

REVENUES

140 Investment Income
20 - 140 - 1402 Local Government Investment Pool Interest 750.00$                      15,517.64$               17,361.32$               9,500.00$                  18,767.25$               14,000.00$               14,000.00$               4,500.00$                  47.4%

750.00$                      15,517.64$               17,361.32$               9,500.00$                 18,767.25$               14,000.00$               14,000.00$               4,500.00$                 47.4%

150 Intergovernmental
20 - 150 - 1504 State Accommodations Tax 427,500.00$            369,121.76$            422,197.56$            380,000.00$            346,783.27$            356,250.00$            356,250.00$            (23,750.00)$             -6.3%

427,500.00$            369,121.76$            422,197.56$            380,000.00$            346,783.27$            356,250.00$            356,250.00$            (23,750.00)$             -6.3%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 428,250.00$            384,639.40$            439,558.88$            389,500.00$            365,550.52$            370,250.00$            370,250.00$            (19,250.00)$             -4.9%

400 Use of Fund Balance
20 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance 170,152.00$            -$                              1,549.39$                  75,450.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (75,450.00)$             -100.0%

170,152.00$            -$                              1,549.39$                 75,450.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (75,450.00)$             -100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 598,402.00$            384,639.40$            441,108.27$            464,950.00$            365,550.52$            370,250.00$            370,250.00$            (94,700.00)$             -20.4%

EXPENDITURES

620 State Accommodations Tax Fund Expenditures
20 - 620 - 6015 Beach Patrol 100,000.00$            -$                              -$                              80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%
20 - 620 - 6025 Contracted Services 10,000.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
20 - 620 - 6140 Special Events 40,000.00$               -$                              -$                              41,667.00$               33,630.74$               77,000.00$               77,000.00$               35,333.00$               84.8%
20 - 620 - 6160 Tourism Promotion 135,000.00$            116,564.77$            133,325.55$            120,000.00$            109,510.51$            112,500.00$            112,500.00$            (7,500.00)$                -6.3%
20 - 620 - 6165 Tourism Related Expenditure Grants 35,500.00$               230,376.66$            234,880.72$            47,500.00$               35,000.00$               18,000.00$               18,000.00$               (29,500.00)$             -62.1%
20 - 620 - 7040 Special Projects 205,000.00$            -$                              -$                              100,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (100,000.00)$           -100.0%

525,500.00$            346,941.43$            368,206.27$            389,167.00$            257,829.91$            287,500.00$            287,500.00$            (101,667.00)$          -26.1%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 525,500.00$            346,941.43$            368,206.27$            389,167.00$            257,829.91$            287,500.00$            287,500.00$            (101,667.00)$          -26.1%

800 Other Financing Uses
20 - 800 - 8010 Interfund Transfer - To General Fund 72,027.00$               -$                              72,027.00$               75,783.00$               -$                              73,041.00$               73,041.00$               (2,742.00)$                -3.6%
20 - 800 - 8080 Interfund Transfer - To Vehicle and Equipment Fund 875.00$                      -$                              875.00$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

72,902.00$               -$                              72,902.00$               75,783.00$               -$                              73,041.00$               73,041.00$               (2,742.00)$                -3.6%

900 Reserved for Future Use
20 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              9,709.00$                  9,709.00$                  9,709.00$                  N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              9,709.00$                 9,709.00$                 9,709.00$                 N/A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 598,402.00$            346,941.43$            441,108.27$            464,950.00$            257,829.91$            370,250.00$            370,250.00$            (94,700.00)$             -20.4%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) (97,250.00)$             37,697.97$               71,352.61$               333.00$                      107,720.61$            82,750.00$               82,750.00$               82,417.00$               24749.8%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              37,697.97$               -$                              -$                              107,720.61$            -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE
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Beginning Fund Balance 414,758.33$            414,758.33$            414,758.33$            413,208.94$            413,208.94$            337,758.94$            337,758.94$            (75,450.00)$             -18.3%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance (170,152.00)$           37,697.97$               (1,549.39)$                (75,450.00)$             107,720.61$            9,709.00$                  9,709.00$                  85,159.00$               -112.9%
Ending Fund Balance 244,606.33$            452,456.30$            413,208.94$            337,758.94$            520,929.55$            347,467.94$            347,467.94$            9,709.00$                 2.9%
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25 TOWN ACCOMMODATIONS TAX FUND

REVENUES

140 Investment Income
25 - 140 - 1402 Local Government Investment Pool Interest 250.00$                      1,776.52$                  2,484.06$                  7,500.00$                  7,871.45$                  5,000.00$                  5,000.00$                  (2,500.00)$                -33.3%

250.00$                      1,776.52$                 2,484.06$                 7,500.00$                 7,871.45$                 5,000.00$                 5,000.00$                 (2,500.00)$                -33.3%

200 Taxes
25 - 200 - 2001 Town Accommodations Tax 180,000.00$            174,548.08$            194,529.83$            180,000.00$            183,455.11$            200,000.00$            200,000.00$            20,000.00$               11.1%

180,000.00$            174,548.08$            194,529.83$            180,000.00$            183,455.11$            200,000.00$            200,000.00$            20,000.00$               11.1%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 180,250.00$            176,324.60$            197,013.89$            187,500.00$            191,326.56$            205,000.00$            205,000.00$            17,500.00$               9.3%

400 Use of Fund Balance
25 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 180,250.00$            176,324.60$            197,013.89$            187,500.00$            191,326.56$            205,000.00$            205,000.00$            17,500.00$               9.3%

EXPENDITURES

625 Town Accommodations Tax Fund Expenditures
25 - 625 - 6015 Beach Patrol -$                              40,005.00$               -$                              80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

-$                              40,005.00$               -$                              80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              40,005.00$               -$                              80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

900 Reserved for Future Use
25 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use 180,250.00$            -$                              197,013.89$            107,500.00$            -$                              125,000.00$            125,000.00$            17,500.00$               16.3%

180,250.00$            -$                              197,013.89$            107,500.00$            -$                              125,000.00$            125,000.00$            17,500.00$               16.3%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 180,250.00$            40,005.00$               197,013.89$            187,500.00$            79,688.66$               205,000.00$            205,000.00$            17,500.00$               9.3%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) 180,250.00$            136,319.60$            197,013.89$            107,500.00$            111,637.90$            125,000.00$            125,000.00$            17,500.00$               16.3%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              136,319.60$            -$                              -$                              111,637.90$            -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              197,013.89$            197,013.89$            304,513.89$            304,513.89$            107,500.00$            54.6%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 180,250.00$            136,319.60$            197,013.89$            107,500.00$            111,637.90$            125,000.00$            125,000.00$            17,500.00$               16.3%
Ending Fund Balance 180,250.00$            136,319.60$            197,013.89$            304,513.89$            308,651.79$            429,513.89$            429,513.89$            125,000.00$            41.0%



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE

11/30/23 12/31/23 11/30/24

AMENDED 2025 VS 2024FY 2024FY 2023 FY 2025

30 COUNTY ACCOMMODATIONS TAX FUND

REVENUES

140 Investment Income
30 - 140 - 1402 Local Government Investment Pool Interest 200.00$                      2,419.88$                  2,887.67$                  500.00$                      2,498.04$                  2,200.00$                  2,200.00$                  1,700.00$                  340.0%

200.00$                      2,419.88$                 2,887.67$                 500.00$                      2,498.04$                 2,200.00$                 2,200.00$                 1,700.00$                 340.0%

150 Intergovernmental
30 - 150 - 1501 County Accommodations Tax 95,000.00$               52,649.29$               107,804.78$            80,000.00$               66,808.52$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

95,000.00$               52,649.29$               107,804.78$            80,000.00$               66,808.52$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 95,200.00$               55,069.17$               110,692.45$            80,500.00$               69,306.56$               82,200.00$               82,200.00$               1,700.00$                 2.1%

400 Use of Fund Balance
30 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance 44,800.00$               -$                              28,373.53$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

44,800.00$               -$                              28,373.53$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 140,000.00$            55,069.17$               139,065.98$            80,500.00$               69,306.56$               82,200.00$               82,200.00$               1,700.00$                 2.1%

EXPENDITURES

630 County Accommodations Tax Fund Expenditures
30 - 630 - 6015 Beach Patrol 140,000.00$            94,999.68$               139,065.98$            80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

140,000.00$            94,999.68$               139,065.98$            80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 140,000.00$            94,999.68$               139,065.98$            80,000.00$               79,688.66$               80,000.00$               80,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

900 Reserved for Future Use
30 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use -$                              -$                              -$                              500.00$                      -$                              2,200.00$                  2,200.00$                  1,700.00$                  340.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              500.00$                      -$                              2,200.00$                 2,200.00$                 1,700.00$                 340.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 140,000.00$            94,999.68$               139,065.98$            80,500.00$               79,688.66$               82,200.00$               82,200.00$               1,700.00$                 2.1%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) (44,800.00)$             (39,930.51)$             (28,373.53)$             500.00$                      (10,382.10)$             2,200.00$                 2,200.00$                 1,700.00$                 340.0%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              (39,930.51)$             -$                              -$                              (10,382.10)$             -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 48,116.35$               48,116.35$               48,116.35$               19,742.82$               19,742.82$               20,242.82$               20,242.82$               500.00$                      2.5%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance (44,800.00)$             (39,930.51)$             (28,373.53)$             500.00$                      (10,382.10)$             2,200.00$                  2,200.00$                  1,700.00$                  340.0%
Ending Fund Balance 3,316.35$                 8,185.84$                 19,742.82$               20,242.82$               9,360.72$                 22,442.82$               22,442.82$               2,200.00$                 10.9%



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE

11/30/23 12/31/23 11/30/24
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35 ALCOHOL LOCAL OPTION PERMIT FUND

REVENUES

140 Investment Income
35 - 140 - 1402 Local Government Investment Pool Interest 150.00$                      1,662.55$                  1,868.71$                  1,500.00$                  2,185.33$                  1,600.00$                  1,600.00$                  100.00$                      6.7%

150.00$                      1,662.55$                 1,868.71$                 1,500.00$                 2,185.33$                 1,600.00$                 1,600.00$                 100.00$                      6.7%

150 Intergovernmental
35 - 150 - 1506 State Alcohol Local Option Permit 5,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  3,000.00$                  5,000.00$                  7,650.00$                  6,000.00$                  6,000.00$                  1,000.00$                  20.0%

5,000.00$                 3,000.00$                 3,000.00$                 5,000.00$                 7,650.00$                 6,000.00$                 6,000.00$                 1,000.00$                 20.0%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 5,150.00$                 4,662.55$                 4,868.71$                 6,500.00$                 9,835.33$                 7,600.00$                 7,600.00$                 1,100.00$                 16.9%

400 Use of Fund Balance
35 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance 14,850.00$               -$                              -$                              18,500.00$               -$                              22,400.00$               22,400.00$               3,900.00$                  21.1%

14,850.00$               -$                              -$                              18,500.00$               -$                              22,400.00$               22,400.00$               3,900.00$                 21.1%

TOTAL REVENUES 20,000.00$               4,662.55$                 4,868.71$                 25,000.00$               9,835.33$                 30,000.00$               30,000.00$               5,000.00$                 20.0%

EXPENDITURES

635 Alcohol Local Option Permit Fund Expenditures
35 - 635 - 7040 Special Projects 20,000.00$               -$                              -$                              25,000.00$               -$                              30,000.00$               30,000.00$               5,000.00$                  20.0%

20,000.00$               -$                              -$                              25,000.00$               -$                              30,000.00$               30,000.00$               5,000.00$                 20.0%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 20,000.00$               -$                              -$                              25,000.00$               -$                              30,000.00$               30,000.00$               5,000.00$                 20.0%

900 Reserved for Future Use
35 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use -$                              -$                              4,868.71$                  -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              4,868.71$                 -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 20,000.00$               -$                              4,868.71$                 25,000.00$               -$                              30,000.00$               30,000.00$               5,000.00$                 20.0%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) (14,850.00)$             4,662.55$                 4,868.71$                 (18,500.00)$             9,835.33$                 (22,400.00)$             (22,400.00)$             (3,900.00)$                21.1%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              4,662.55$                 -$                              -$                              9,835.33$                 -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 40,881.97$               40,881.97$               40,881.97$               45,750.68$               45,750.68$               27,250.68$               27,250.68$               (18,500.00)$             -40.4%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance (14,850.00)$             4,662.55$                  4,868.71$                  (18,500.00)$             9,835.33$                  (22,400.00)$             (22,400.00)$             (3,900.00)$                21.1%
Ending Fund Balance 26,031.97$               45,544.52$               45,750.68$               27,250.68$               55,586.01$               4,850.68$                 4,850.68$                 (22,400.00)$             -82.2%



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
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45 SHORT-TERM RENTAL PERMIT FUND (ELIMINATED IN FY 2025)

REVENUES

160 Licenses and Permits
45 - 160 - 1607 Short-Term Rental Permit Fees 234,000.00$            281,594.69$            278,425.00$            252,000.00$            291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              (252,000.00)$           -100.0%

234,000.00$            281,594.69$            278,425.00$            252,000.00$            291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              (252,000.00)$          -100.0%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 234,000.00$            281,594.69$            278,425.00$            252,000.00$            291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              (252,000.00)$          -100.0%

400 Use of Fund Balance
45 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              37,950.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (37,950.00)$             -100.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              37,950.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (37,950.00)$             -100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 234,000.00$            281,594.69$            278,425.00$            289,950.00$            291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              (289,950.00)$          -100.0%

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

800 Other Financing Uses
45 - 800 - 8010 Interfund Transfer - To General Fund 178,400.00$            -$                              178,400.00$            279,796.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (279,796.00)$           -100.0%
45 - 800 - 8080 Interfund Transfer - To Vehicle and Equipment Fund 47,200.00$               -$                              41,933.00$               10,000.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (10,000.00)$             -100.0%

225,600.00$            -$                              220,333.00$            289,796.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (289,796.00)$          -100.0%

900 Reserved for Future Use
45 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use 8,400.00$                  -$                              58,092.00$               154.00$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              (154.00)$                    -100.0%

8,400.00$                 -$                              58,092.00$               154.00$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              (154.00)$                    -100.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 234,000.00$            -$                              278,425.00$            289,950.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (289,950.00)$          -100.0%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) 234,000.00$            281,594.69$            278,425.00$            252,000.00$            291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              (252,000.00)$          -100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              281,594.69$            -$                              -$                              291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance (450.00)$                    (450.00)$                    (450.00)$                    57,642.00$               57,642.00$               19,846.00$               19,846.00$               (37,796.00)$             -65.6%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 8,400.00$                  281,594.69$            58,092.00$               (37,796.00)$             291,775.00$            -$                              -$                              37,796.00$               -100.0%
Ending Fund Balance 7,950.00$                 281,144.69$            57,642.00$               19,846.00$               349,417.00$            19,846.00$               19,846.00$               -$                              0.0%

 To GF Balance  To GF Balance
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59 AMERICAN RECOVERY PLAN ACT OF 2021 (ELIMINATED IN FY 2025)

REVENUES

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

400 Use of Fund Balance
59 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              914,915.08$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$           -100.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              914,915.08$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$          -100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -$                              -$                              -$                              914,915.08$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$          -100.0%

EXPENDITURES

659 ARPA Fund Expenditures
59 - 659 - 6040 Donations -$                              -$                              -$                              400,000.00$            400,000.00$            -$                              -$                              (400,000.00)$           -100.0%
59 - 659 - 7015 Facility Construction and Expansion -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              400,000.00$            400,000.00$            -$                              -$                              (400,000.00)$          -100.0%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              400,000.00$            400,000.00$            -$                              -$                              (400,000.00)$          -100.0%

800 Other Financing Uses
59 - 800 - 8010 Interfund Transfer - To General Fund -$                              -$                              -$                              514,915.08$            514,915.08$            -$                              -$                              (514,915.08)$           -100.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              514,915.08$            514,915.08$            -$                              -$                              (514,915.08)$          -100.0%

900 Reserved for Future Use
59 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -$                              -$                              -$                              914,915.08$            914,915.08$            -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$          -100.0%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              (400,000.00)$          (400,000.00)$          -$                              -$                              400,000.00$            -100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$          -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 914,915.08$            914,915.08$            914,915.08$            914,915.08$            914,915.08$            -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$           -100.0%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              (914,915.08)$           (914,915.08)$           -$                              -$                              914,915.08$            -100.0%
Ending Fund Balance 914,915.08$            914,915.08$            914,915.08$            -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
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60 CONSERVATION FUND

REVENUES

160 Licenses and Permits
60 - 160 - 1608 Tree Removal Permits 100.00$                      -$                              -$                              100.00$                      -$                              100.00$                      100.00$                      -$                              0.0%
60 - 160 - 1609 Tree Removal Permits Payment-in-Lieu 500.00$                      -$                              -$                              500.00$                      -$                              500.00$                      500.00$                      -$                              0.0%

600.00$                      -$                              -$                              600.00$                      -$                              600.00$                      600.00$                      -$                              0.0%

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 600.00$                      -$                              -$                              600.00$                      -$                              600.00$                      600.00$                      -$                              0.0%

300 Other Financing Sources
60 - 300 - 3010 Interfund Transfer - From General Fund 50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               -$                              0.0%

400 Use of Fund Balance
60 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 50,600.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              50,600.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              0.0%

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

900 Reserved for Future Use
60 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use 50,600.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              50,600.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              0.0%

50,600.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              50,600.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              0.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 50,600.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              50,600.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              0.0%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) 600.00$                      -$                              -$                              600.00$                      -$                              600.00$                      600.00$                      -$                              0.0%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              50,000.00$               50,000.00$               100,600.00$            100,600.00$            50,600.00$               101.2%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 50,600.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              50,600.00$               50,600.00$               -$                              0.0%
Ending Fund Balance 50,600.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               100,600.00$            50,000.00$               151,200.00$            151,200.00$            50,600.00$               50.3%
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65 EMERGENCY FUND

REVENUES

150 Intergovernmental
65 - 150 - 1503 FEMA Public Assistance Grant -$                              195.47$                      195.47$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              195.47$                      195.47$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              195.47$                      195.47$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

300 Other Financing Sources
65 - 300 - 3010 Interfund Transfer - From General Fund 100,000.00$            -$                              100,000.00$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$           -100.0%

100,000.00$            -$                              100,000.00$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$          -100.0%

400 Use of Fund Balance
65 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00$            195.47$                      100,195.47$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$          -100.0%

EXPENDITURES

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

900 Reserved for Future Use
65 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use 100,000.00$            -$                              100,195.47$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$           -100.0%

100,000.00$            -$                              100,195.47$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$          -100.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 100,000.00$            -$                              100,195.47$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$          -100.0%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              195.47$                      195.47$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              195.47$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 2,220,639.30$        2,220,639.30$        2,220,639.30$        2,320,834.77$        2,320,834.77$        2,500,834.77$        2,500,834.77$        180,000.00$            7.8%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 100,000.00$            195.47$                      100,195.47$            180,000.00$            -$                              -$                              -$                              (180,000.00)$           -100.0%
Ending Fund Balance 2,320,639.30$        2,220,834.77$        2,320,834.77$        2,500,834.77$        2,320,834.77$        2,500,834.77$        2,500,834.77$        -$                              0.0%
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70 ROAD AND DRAINAGE FUND

REVENUES

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

300 Other Financing Sources
70 - 300 - 3010 Interfund Transfer - From General Fund 50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               664,915.00$            -$                              674,942.00$            1,174,942.00$        510,027.00$            76.7%

50,000.00$               -$                              50,000.00$               664,915.00$            -$                              674,942.00$            1,174,942.00$        510,027.00$            76.7%

400 Use of Fund Balance
70 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance 50,000.00$               -$                              39,901.66$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

50,000.00$               -$                              39,901.66$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00$            -$                              89,901.66$               664,915.00$            -$                              674,942.00$            1,174,942.00$        510,027.00$            76.7%

EXPENDITURES

770 Road and Drainage Fund Expenditures
70 - 770 - 7030 Professional Services Related to Capital Projects 100,000.00$            67,056.08$               89,901.66$               25,000.00$               16,644.50$               100,000.00$            100,000.00$            75,000.00$               300.0%

100,000.00$            67,056.08$               89,901.66$               25,000.00$               16,644.50$               100,000.00$            100,000.00$            75,000.00$               300.0%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 100,000.00$            67,056.08$               89,901.66$               25,000.00$               16,644.50$               100,000.00$            100,000.00$            75,000.00$               300.0%

900 Reserved for Future Use
70 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use -$                              -$                              -$                              639,915.00$            -$                              574,942.00$            1,074,942.00$        435,027.00$            68.0%

-$                              -$                              -$                              639,915.00$            -$                              574,942.00$            1,074,942.00$        435,027.00$            68.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 100,000.00$            67,056.08$               89,901.66$               664,915.00$            16,644.50$               674,942.00$            1,174,942.00$        510,027.00$            76.7%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) (100,000.00)$          (67,056.08)$             (89,901.66)$             (25,000.00)$             (16,644.50)$             (100,000.00)$          (100,000.00)$          (75,000.00)$             300.0%

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              (67,056.08)$             -$                              -$                              (16,644.50)$             -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 1,325,045.22$        1,325,045.22$        1,325,045.22$        1,285,143.56$        1,285,143.56$        1,925,058.56$        1,925,058.56$        639,915.00$            49.8%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance (50,000.00)$             (67,056.08)$             (39,901.66)$             639,915.00$            (16,644.50)$             574,942.00$            1,074,942.00$        435,027.00$            68.0%
Ending Fund Balance 1,275,045.22$        1,257,989.14$        1,285,143.56$        1,925,058.56$        1,268,499.06$        2,500,000.56$        3,000,000.56$        1,074,942.00$        55.8%



TOWN OF SEABROOK ISLAND
FY 2025 BUDGET (BY FUND) ADOPTED YTD ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD ADOPTED AMENDED $ CHANGE % CHANGE
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75 TOWN FACILITIES FUND

REVENUES

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

300 Other Financing Sources
75 - 300 - 3010 Interfund Transfer - From General Fund 2,050,000.00$        -$                              2,050,000.00$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A

2,050,000.00$        -$                              2,050,000.00$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A

400 Use of Fund Balance
75 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 2,050,000.00$        -$                              2,050,000.00$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A

EXPENDITURES

775 Town Facilities Fund Expenditures
75 - 775 - 7015 Facility Construction and Expansion -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
75 - 775 - 7030 Professional Services Related to Capital Projects 100,000.00$            52,548.50$               66,048.50$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

100,000.00$            52,548.50$               66,048.50$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 100,000.00$            52,548.50$               66,048.50$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

900 Reserved for Future Use
75 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use 1,950,000.00$        -$                              1,983,951.50$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A

1,950,000.00$        -$                              1,983,951.50$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,050,000.00$        52,548.50$               2,050,000.00$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) (100,000.00)$          (52,548.50)$             (66,048.50)$             -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              (52,548.50)$             -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 410,000.00$            410,000.00$            410,000.00$            2,393,951.50$        2,393,951.50$        2,393,951.50$        2,393,951.50$        -$                              0.0%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 1,950,000.00$        (52,548.50)$             1,983,951.50$        -$                              -$                              106,049.00$            106,049.00$            106,049.00$            N/A
Ending Fund Balance 2,360,000.00$        357,451.50$            2,393,951.50$        2,393,951.50$        2,393,951.50$        2,500,000.50$        2,500,000.50$        106,049.00$            4.4%
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80 VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT FUND

REVENUES

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

300 Other Financing Sources
80 - 300 - 3010 Interfund Transfer - From General Fund 48,725.00$               -$                              48,725.00$               35,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               10,000.00$               27.9%
80 - 300 - 3020 Interfund Transfer - From State Accommodations Tax Fund 875.00$                      -$                              875.00$                      -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A
80 - 300 - 3045 Interfund Transfer - From Short-Term Rental Permit Fund 47,200.00$               -$                              41,933.00$               10,000.00$               -$                              -$                              -$                              (10,000.00)$             -100.0%

96,800.00$               -$                              91,533.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              0.0%

400 Use of Fund Balance
80 - 400 - 4000 Appropriated from Fund Balance -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

-$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES 96,800.00$               -$                              91,533.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              0.0%

EXPENDITURES

780 Vehicle and Equipment Fund Expenditures
80 - 780 - 7045 Vehicle Purchases 40,000.00$               -$                              34,267.50$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

40,000.00$               -$                              34,267.50$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 40,000.00$               -$                              34,267.50$               -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

900 Reserved for Future Use
80 - 900 - 9000 Reserved for Future Use 56,800.00$               -$                              57,265.50$               45,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              0.0%

56,800.00$               -$                              57,265.50$               45,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              0.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 96,800.00$               -$                              91,533.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              0.0%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) (40,000.00)$             -$                              (34,267.50)$             -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

TOTAL REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE

Beginning Fund Balance 39,415.00$               39,415.00$               39,415.00$               96,680.50$               96,680.50$               142,480.50$            142,480.50$            45,800.00$               47.4%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 56,800.00$               -$                              57,265.50$               45,800.00$               -$                              45,800.00$               45,800.00$               -$                              0.0%
Ending Fund Balance 96,215.00$               39,415.00$               96,680.50$               142,480.50$            96,680.50$               188,280.50$            188,280.50$            45,800.00$               32.1%
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TOTAL COMBINED BUDGET (ALL FUNDS)

REVENUES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 2,840,257.00$        3,087,785.64$        3,633,697.32$        3,350,234.00$        3,716,781.29$        3,680,147.00$        3,680,147.00$        329,913.00$            9.8%

EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FUND BALANCE APPROPRIATIONS) 2,671,942.00$        1,959,413.04$        2,274,464.00$        3,320,567.00$        2,459,583.19$        2,883,914.00$        2,883,914.00$        (436,653.00)$          -13.1%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (BEFORE TRANSFERS & FB APPROPRIATIONS) 168,315.00$            1,128,372.60$        1,359,233.32$        29,667.00$               1,257,198.10$        796,233.00$            796,233.00$            766,566.00$            2583.9%

TOTAL REVENUES (ALL FUNDS) 7,615,219.00$        3,087,785.64$        7,317,811.07$        6,208,258.08$        4,231,696.37$        4,748,046.00$        5,748,046.00$        (460,212.08)$          -7.4%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (ALL FUNDS) 7,615,219.00$        1,959,413.04$        7,317,811.07$        6,208,258.08$        2,974,498.27$        4,748,046.00$        5,748,046.00$        (460,212.08)$          -7.4%

REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (ALL FUNDS) -$                              1,128,372.60$        -$                              -$                              1,257,198.10$        -$                              -$                              -$                              N/A

FUND BALANCE (ALL FUNDS)

Beginning Fund Balance 8,341,950.75$        8,341,950.75$        8,341,950.75$        9,701,184.07$        9,701,184.07$        9,730,850.99$        9,730,850.99$        29,666.92$               0.3%
Reserved To (Used From) Fund Balance 168,315.00$            1,128,372.60$        1,359,233.32$        29,666.92$               1,257,198.10$        796,233.00$            796,233.00$            766,566.08$            2583.9%
Ending Fund Balance 8,510,265.75$        9,470,323.35$        9,701,184.07$        9,730,850.99$        10,958,382.17$     10,527,083.99$     10,527,083.99$     796,233.00$            8.2%




